UC Riverside (3-1,0-0 Big West) -vs- Northern Ariz. (0-2,0-0 Big Sky)
12/10/20 at Rolle Activity Center, Flagstaff, AZ

Date: 12/10/20

Time: 6:00 PM

Site: Rolle Activity Center, Flagstaff, AZ

Referees: Shawn Lehigh, Tommy Nunez, Chris Rastatter

UC Riverside 74

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UC Riverside 43 31 74
Northern Ariz. 16 34 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Chidom,Arinze * 17 6-8 3-3 2-2 1-0 1 4 1 3 0 0 17
22  Pickett,Dominick * 25 4-5 3-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 11
05  Pullin,Zyon * 20 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-6 6 4 2 2 0 0 9
11  Cameron,Flynn * 25 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 3 5 4 0 0 6
15 Perry,Jock * 26 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 3 3 1 0 1 4
14  Tattersall,Wil 22 3-6 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 9
35 Willborn I11,George 18 4-7 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 9
10 Hayes-Brown,Oliver 15 4-5 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 2 1 0 2 0 9
04 Mading,Daniel 17 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
02 Ford,Quinton 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 (0] 2 0 0 0
00 Elkaz,Dragan 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
24  Cross,Jaylen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-55 13-28 34 9-30 39 22 15 16 2 2 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-27 59.26 % 8-14 57.14 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 13-28 46.43 % 5-14 35.71 % 0-0 0.00%
Total 29-55 52.7 % 13-28 46.4 % 3-4 75.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 O
Northern Ariz. 50
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  Shelton,Cameron * 31 2-9 0-2 9-13 1-2 3 4 3 4 (0] 3 13
21 Avdalovic,Luke * 35 4-8 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 12
01 Green,Jay * 26 3-8 0-3 3-3 0-2 2 2 1 5 0 0 9
15 Mains,Nik * 26 3-8 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 8
14  Lewis,lsaiah * 21 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 (0] 0 4
04 Mahaney,Carter 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
13 Haymon,Keith 14 0-5 0-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 (0] 0 1
02 Aguek,Ajang 13 04 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
33 Towt,Carson 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 2 0 1 0 0
03 Cummard,Davy 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Burns,Charles 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 (0] 0 0
11 Larsen,Jackson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Brown,Wynton 1 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-50 4-20 18-24 9-18 27 12 8 14 1 5 50
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 4-23 17.39 % 2-10 20.00 % 6-10 60.00 %
Second Half 10-27 37.04 % 2-10 20.00 % 12-14 85.71 %
Total 14-50 28.0 % 4-20 20.0 % 18-24 75.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 4

Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: UC Riverside

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern Ariz.

REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,DOMINICK
FOUL by PULLIN,ZYON
TURNOVER by PULLIN,ZYON

STEAL by PERRY,JOCK
GOOD 3PTR by PULLIN,ZYON
ASSIST by CAMERON,FLYNN

REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,DOMINICK
GOOD JUMPER by CHIDOM,ARINZE

REBOUND DEF by PULLIN,ZYON
GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,DOMINICK
ASSIST by CAMERON,FLYNN

GOOD JUMPER by PULLIN,ZYON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PULLIN,ZYON
MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,FLYNN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PULLIN,ZYON

SUB OUT by PERRY,JOCK

SUB IN by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER
SUB IN by TATTERSALL,WIL

MISS LAYUP by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER

GOOD LAYUP by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER

MISS 3PTR by TATTERSALL,WIL

BLOCK by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by CHIDOM,ARINZE

SUB OUT by CAMERON,FLYNN
SUB OUT by PICKETT,DOMINICK
SUB IN by PULLIN,ZYON

SUB IN by WILLBORN I111,GEORGE
GOOD FT by CHIDOM,ARINZE
SUB OUT by CHIDOM,ARINZE
SUB IN by MADING,DANIEL

FOUL by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER

19:40
19:14
19:14
18:48
18:48
18:42

18:11
17:45
17:38

17:23
17:04
17:04
16:59
16:59
16:59
16:59
16:41
16:21

15:56
15:46
15:46
15:46
15:46
15:46
15:46
15:33
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:15

14:49
14:39
14:39
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:08

3-0

5-0

8-0

10-0

12-0

13-0

13-2

14-2

15-2

V3

V5

V 8

V 10

V12

V 13

V1l

V12

V 13

MISS 3PTR by MAINS,NIK

TURNOVER by GREEN,JAY

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JAY

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH

FOUL by GREEN,JAY
TURNOVER by GREEN,JAY
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK
SUB IN by HAYMON,KEITH
SUB IN by TOWT,CARSON

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JAY

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,CAMERON
TURNOVER by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

FOUL by GREEN,JAY

SUB OUT by GREEN,JAY

SUB IN by AGUEK,AJANG

GOOD JUMPER by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
ASSIST by TOWT,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by AGUEK,AJANG(in the paint)

FOUL by TOWT,CARSON

SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON
SUB IN by MAINS,NIK



14:08 15-3 V12 GOOD FT by AGUEK,AJANG

SUB OUT by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER 14:08
SUB IN by PERRY,JOCK 14:08
14:07 MISS FT by AGUEK,AJANG
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,JOCK --
FOUL by WILLBORN I11,GEORGE 14:06
13:59 MISS JUMPER by AVDALOVIC,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLBORN 111, GEORGE -
GOOD JUMPER by WILLBORN I11,GEORGE(in the paint) 13:34 17-3 V14
13:28 MISS LAYUP by MAINS,NIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PULLIN,ZYON =
GOOD JUMPER by PULLIN,ZYON 13:11 19-3 V16
ASSIST by PERRY,JOCK =

12:54 TURNOVER by SHELTON,CAMERON
GOOD LAYUP by WILLBORN I11,GEORGE(in the paint) 12:42 21-3 V18
ASSIST by PERRY,JOCK --
12:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:41 SUB OUT by HAYMON,KEITH
12:41 SUB OUT by SHELTON,CAMERON
12:41 SUB IN by GREEN,JAY
12:41 SUB IN by LEWIS,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by MADING,DANIEL 12:41
SUB IN by CHIDOM,ARINZE 12:41
12:28 TURNOVER by GREEN,JAY
GOOD 3PTR by CHIDOM,ARINZE 12:11 24-3 V21
ASSIST by TATTERSALL,WIL --
11:56 MISS 3PTR by AGUEK,AJANG
REBOUND DEF by WILLBORN I11,GEORGE --
MISS 3PTR by WILLBORN I111,GEORGE 11:38
REBOUND OFF by CHIDOM,ARINZE --
GOOD LAYUP by CHIDOM,ARINZE(in the paint) 11:34 26-3 V23
11:08 26-6 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by MAINS,NIK
-- ASSIST by GREEN,JAY
GOOD 3PTR by CHIDOM,ARINZE 10:45 29-6 V23

ASSIST by PULLIN,ZYON --
10:25 29-8 V21 GOOD JUMPER by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by WILLBORN I11,GEORGE(in the paint) 09:59
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ISAIAH
FOUL by CHIDOM,ARINZE 09:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:49
09:49 SUB OUT by AGUEK,AJANG
09:49 SUB IN by TOWT,CARSON
SUB OUT by TATTERSALL,WIL 09:49
SUB OUT by PERRY,JOCK 09:49
SUB OUT by WILLBORN I11,GEORGE 09:49
SUB IN by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER 09:49
SUB IN by CAMERON,FLYNN 09:49
SUB IN by PICKETT,DOMINICK 09:49

09:49 29-9 V20 GOOD FT by GREEN,JAY
09:49 29-10 V 19 GOOD FT by GREEN,JAY

09:49 SUB OUT by GREEN,JAY
09:49 SUB IN by SHELTON,CAMERON
GOOD 3PTR by CAMERON,FLYNN 09:32 32-10 V22
ASSIST by CHIDOM,ARINZE --
09:13 MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,DOMINICK --
FOUL by CHIDOM,ARINZE 09:00
TURNOVER by CHIDOM,ARINZE 09:00
SUB OUT by CHIDOM,ARINZE 09:00
SUB IN by MADING,DANIEL 09:00
SUB OUT by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER 08:44

SUB IN by PERRY,JOCK 08:44



REBOUND DEF by PULLIN,ZYON
TURNOVER by PERRY,JOCK
FOUL by PICKETT,DOMINICK

FOUL by CAMERON,FLYNN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PULLIN,ZYON
GOOD JUMPER by PICKETT,DOMINICK

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,JOCK
TURNOVER by CAMERON,FLYNN

SUB OUT by CAMERON,FLYNN
SUB IN by WILLBORN 111,GEORGE
TURNOVER by MADING,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by WILLBORN I11,GEORGE

SUB OUT by MADING,DANIEL
SUB IN by TATTERSALL,WIL

MISS 3PTR by WILLBORN I111,GEORGE
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,JOCK

MISS 3PTR by PULLIN,ZYON
REBOUND OFF by TATTERSALL,WIL

MISS JUMPER by PULLIN,ZYON(in the paint)

FOUL by PERRY,JOCK

GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,DOMINICK
ASSIST by PULLIN,ZYON

REBOUND DEF by PULLIN,ZYON
GOOD 3PTR by TATTERSALL,WIL
ASSIST by PICKETT,DOMINICK
FOUL by PULLIN,ZYON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PULLIN,ZYON
SUB IN by CAMERON,FLYNN

REBOUND DEF by TATTERSALL,WIL
GOOD 3PTR by TATTERSALL,WIL

08:37
08:15
08:01
08:01
08:01
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:51
07:23
07:08
07:03
07:03
07:03
06:40
06:32
06:32
06:32
06:32
06:32
06:04
05:48
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:47
05:28

05:19

05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
05:08
04:52

04:31

04:23

03:56
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41

03:41

32-11

34-11

34-12

34-13
37-13

40-13

V21

V 23

V 22

V21
V 24

Vv 27

03:18 43-13 V 30

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,CAMERON

SUB OUT by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
SUB IN by HAYMON,KEITH

GOOD FT by HAYMON,KEITH
MISS FT by HAYMON,KEITH

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK

SUB IN by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by HAYMON,KEITH
REBOUND OFF by TOWT,CARSON
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEWIS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by AGUEK,AJANG

MISS JUMPER by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

FOUL by TOWT,CARSON

SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON
SUB IN by GREEN,JAY

REBOUND DEF by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

GOOD FT by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
SUB OUT by HAYMON,KEITH
SUB IN by MAHANEY,CARTER
GOOD FT by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by AGUEK,AJANG
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

SUB OUT by AGUEK,AJANG
SUB IN by MAINS,NIK

MISS FT by SHELTON,CAMERON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SHELTON,CAMERON



ASSIST by CAMERON,FLYNN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TATTERSALL,WIL

SUB OUT by PERRY,JOCK
SUB IN by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER

TURNOVER by PICKETT,DOMINICK

MISS JUMPER by CAMERON,FLYNN(in the paint)

STEAL by WILLBORN I111,GEORGE

MISS JUMPER by CAMERON,FLYNN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WILLBORN 111,GEORGE

MISS FT by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER

SUB OUT by PICKETT,DOMINICK
SUB IN by MADING,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,FLYNN

TURNOVER by CAMERON,FLYNN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER
TURNOVER by CAMERON,FLYNN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: UC Riverside

02:51 MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)
02:51 FOUL by MAINS,NIK
02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MAINS,NIK
02:19 TURNOVER by SHELTON,CAMERON
02:19
02:19
02:09 FOUL by SHELTON,CAMERON
02:09 SUB OUT by GREEN,JAY
02:09 SUB IN by HAYMON,KEITH
02:03
02:03 STEAL by MAHANEY,CARTER

01:58 43-16 V 27 GOOD 3PTR by AVDALOVIC,LUKE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by SHELTON,CAMERON

01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYMON,KEITH
01:30 TURNOVER by SHELTON,CAMERON
01:30
01:25
01:15 FOUL by SHELTON,CAMERON
01:15
01:15 SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK
01:15 SUB IN by TOWT,CARSON
01:15
01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWT,CARSON
00:57 MISS 3PTR by HAYMON,KEITH
00:52
00:52 SUB OUT by SHELTON,CAMERON
00:52 SUB IN by AGUEK,AJANG
00:52
00:38 MISS JUMPER by HAYMON,KEITH
00:17
00:00 MISS JUMPER by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

Second Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northern Ariz.

SUB OUT by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER
SUB OUT by TATTERSALL,WIL

SUB OUT by WILLBORN I11,GEORGE
SUB OUT by MADING,DANIEL

SUB IN by CHIDOM,ARINZE

SUB IN by PULLIN,ZYON

SUB IN by PERRY,JOCK

SUB IN by PICKETT,DOMINICK
GOOD JUMPER by PULLIN,ZYON

20:00 SUB OUT by MAHANEY,CARTER
20:00 SUB OUT by HAYMON,KEITH
20:00 SUB OUT by AGUEK,AJANG
20:00 SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON
20:00 SUB IN by GREEN,JAY

20:00 SUB IN by LEWIS,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB IN by MAINS,NIK

20:00 SUB IN by SHELTON,CAMERON
20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

20:00

19:36 45-16 V 29



MISS JUMPER by CHIDOM,ARINZE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,FLYNN

GOOD 3PTR by PICKETT,DOMINICK
ASSIST by CAMERON,FLYNN
FOUL by CHIDOM,ARINZE

SUB OUT by CHIDOM,ARINZE
SUB IN by MADING,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,JOCK

REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,FLYNN
MISS 3PTR by MADING,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by MADING,DANIEL

REBOUND OFF by PERRY,JOCK

GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,JOCK(in the paint)
FOUL by PERRY,JOCK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MADING,DANIEL
SUB OUT by PULLIN,ZYON

SUB OUT by CAMERON,FLYNN
SUB OUT by PERRY,JOCK

SUB IN by CHIDOM,ARINZE

SUB IN by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER
SUB IN by TATTERSALL,WIL

SUB IN by WILLBORN I11,GEORGE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLBORN I11,GEORGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER

GOOD JUMPER by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER

FOUL by CHIDOM,ARINZE
TURNOVER by CHIDOM,ARINZE
SUB OUT by CHIDOM,ARINZE
SUB IN by MADING,DANIEL
FOUL by TATTERSALL,WIL

MISS LAYUP by MADING,DANIEL(in the paint)

19:16
19:01

18:53
18:41
18:35
18:35
18:35
18:21
17:59
17:59
17:59
17:59
17:59
17:53
17:33

17:15

16:55

16:36
16:31
16:07
16:02
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:37
15:26
15:26
15:26
15:09
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:16
14:16
14:16
14:16
14:04
13:55

13:29

48-16

48-18

48-20

50-20

50-21
50-22
52-22

54-22

54-24

V 32

V 30

V 28

V 30

V 29
V 28
V 30

V 32

V 30

TURNOVER by GREEN,JAY

REBOUND DEF by MAINS,NIK
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)

FOUL by LEWIS,ISAIAH

FOUL by SHELTON,CAMERON
SUB OUT by SHELTON,CAMERON
SUB IN by MAHANEY,CARTER

SUB OUT by GREEN,JAY
SUB IN by HAYMON,KEITH

GOOD JUMPER by MAHANEY,CARTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HAYMON,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS, ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by MAINS,NIK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MAINS,NIK

GOOD LAYUP by MAINS,NIK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK
SUB IN by TOWT,CARSON

GOOD FT by LEWIS,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by LEWIS,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by LEWIS,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by HAYMON,KEITH
SUB IN by SHELTON,CAMERON

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAHANEY,CARTER
SUB IN by GREEN,JAY

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS, ISAIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOWT,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by TOWT,CARSON

13:19 54-26 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)



FOUL by PICKETT,DOMINICK 13:19

13:19 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ISAIAH
13:19 SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON
13:19 SUB IN by AGUEK,AJANG
13:19 SUB IN by MAINS,NIK
SUB OUT by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER 13:19
SUB IN by PERRY,JOCK 13:19
13:19 54-27 V 27 GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON
TURNOVER by WILLBORN I11,GEORGE 13:00
13:00 STEAL by SHELTON,CAMERON
12:55 MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by PICKETT,DOMINICK 12:54
SUB IN by PULLIN,ZYON 12:54
FOUL by PULLIN,ZYON 12:46

12:46 54-28 V 26 GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON
12:46 54-29 V 25 GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON

FOUL by PULLIN,ZYON 12:29
TURNOVER by PULLIN,ZYON 12:29
SUB OUT by PULLIN,ZYON 12:29
SUB IN by CAMERON,FLYNN 12:29
12:17 MISS JUMPER by MAINS,NIK
-- REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,CAMERON
FOUL by CAMERON,FLYNN 12:17

12:17 54-30 V 24 GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON
12:17 54-31 V 23 GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON

SUB OUT by MADING,DANIEL 12:17
SUB IN by CHIDOM,ARINZE 12:17
TURNOVER by CHIDOM,ARINZE 12:01

12:01 STEAL by SHELTON,CAMERON

11:55 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JAY

- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53

11:34 MISS LAYUP by AGUEK,AJANG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TATTERSALL,WIL --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLBORN 111,GEORGE 11:15 57-31 V 26
ASSIST by PERRY,JOCK --

10:59 MISS 3PTR by MAINS,NIK
REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,FLYNN --
GOOD 3PTR by CHIDOM,ARINZE 10:36 60-31 V 29
FOUL by PERRY,JOCK 10:13
10:13 60-32 V 28 GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON
10:13 SUB OUT by AGUEK,AJANG
10:13 SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK
10:13 SUB OUT by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
10:13 SUB IN by HAYMON,KEITH
10:13 SUB IN by LEWIS,ISAIAH
10:13 SUB IN by TOWT,CARSON
SUB OUT by TATTERSALL,WIL 10:13
SUB IN by PICKETT,DOMINICK 10:13
10:13 60-33 V 27 GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by CHIDOM,ARINZE 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ISAIAH
09:42 FOUL by SHELTON,CAMERON
09:42 TURNOVER by SHELTON,CAMERON
SUB OUT by CHIDOM,ARINZE 09:42
SUB IN by MADING,DANIEL 09:42
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,JOCK(in the paint) 09:20 62-33 V29
08:54 MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by TOWT,CARSON
08:48 MISS 3PTR by HAYMON,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by MADING,DANIEL --



MISS JUMPER by PERRY,JOCK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLBORN I111,GEORGE

SUB IN by FORD,QUINTON
MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,DOMINICK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MADING,DANIEL

SUB OUT by PERRY,JOCK
SUB IN by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER

GOOD 3PTR by CAMERON,FLYNN
FOUL by CAMERON,FLYNN

SUB OUT by MADING,DANIEL
SUB OUT by PICKETT,DOMINICK
SUB IN by ELKAZ,DRAGAN

SUB IN by CHIDOM,ARINZE

GOOD DUNK by CHIDOM,ARINZE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAMERON,FLYNN

TURNOVER by CAMERON,FLYNN

MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,FLYNN
REBOUND OFF by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER

MISS 3PTR by FORD,QUINTON

SUB OUT by CHIDOM,ARINZE
SUB IN by MADING,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by ELKAZ,DRAGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER

SUB OUT by CAMERON,FLYNN
SUB IN by TATTERSALL,WIL

08:26
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:18
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
07:33

07:04
07:02
07:02
07:02
07:02
06:54
06:46
06:26
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:21
06:06
06:06
06:02

05:48
05:38
05:38
05:26

05:10
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:06
05:05
05:05
04:52
04:37
04:35
04:22
04:22
04:22
04:22

65-33

65-34

67-34

67-36

67-39

67-41

V 32

V 31

V 33

VvV 31

V 28

V 26

BLOCK by TOWT,CARSON

SUB OUT by SHELTON,CAMERON
SUB IN by MAHANEY,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAY
TURNOVER by LEWIS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by HAYMON,KEITH
SUB IN by SHELTON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAY
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by MAHANEY,CARTER
SUB IN by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JAY
REBOUND OFF by TOWT,CARSON
TURNOVER by GREEN,JAY

MISS FT by SHELTON,CAMERON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON
SUB IN by MAINS,NIK

GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON
FOUL by MAINS,NIK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,JAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS, ISAIAH
STEAL by SHELTON,CAMERON

GOOD 3PTR by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
ASSIST by SHELTON,CAMERON

FOUL by MAINS,NIK
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ISAIAH
SUB IN by TOWT,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

67-43 V24 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,JAY(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by FORD,QUINTON
REBOUND OFF by MADING,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by TATTERSALL,WIL
FOUL by FORD,QUINTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by FORD,QUINTON

FOUL by MADING,DANIEL
TURNOVER by MADING,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by FORD,QUINTON

GOOD JUMPER by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER(in the paint)
ASSIST by TATTERSALL,WIL

BLOCK by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER

REBOUND DEF by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER
TURNOVER by FORD,QUINTON

SUB OUT by MADING,DANIEL
SUB IN by CROSS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER
MISS LAYUP by TATTERSALL,WIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER
MISS 3PTR by ELKAZ,DRAGAN

REBOUND DEF by HAYES-BROWN,OLIVER

67-44

70-44

70-45

70-47

72-47
72-50

74-50

V 23

V 26

V 25

V 23

V 25
V 22

V 24

GOOD FT by GREEN,JAY

MISS FT by SHELTON,CAMERON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON

STEAL by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
GOOD DUNK by GREEN,JAY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JAY

GOOD 3PTR by MAINS,NIK
ASSIST by SHELTON,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by TOWT,CARSON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GREEN,JAY

SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK

SUB OUT by SHELTON,CAMERON
SUB OUT by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON

SUB IN by CUMMARD,DAVY

SUB IN by MAHANEY,CARTER
SUB IN by BURNS,CHARLES

SUB IN by LARSEN,JACKSON
SUB IN by BROWN,WYNTON

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,WYNTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,WYNTON
MISS 3PTR by BURNS,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,WYNTON
MISS 3PTR by CUMMARD,DAVY



